en l i gh ten
FTTx SOLUTIONS
TEN-FMN2 - Customer Drop Enclosure
Installation Guide
Rev. 1.00/05.2025
2 FTTx - Passives - Customer Drop Enclosure Series
Contents
Getting Started.......................................................................................................................................1

•  Pass through cabling support
Product Specification - General
Ordering Information
Max. cable diameter
Pass Through Ports
– up to 6.8 mm
Drop Ports - up to
5mm
Max. number fiber
drop cables 2
Dimension (LxWxH) 140 x 108 x 21 mm IP rating IP68
Material Thermoplastic Supported adaptors 2 x SC/Dual LC
Operating
temperature -40 ° to + 80 °C Color Black
Handhole support Yes
TEN- FMN2 Compact IP68 customer connection enclosure
TEN-FMN2-1SCA0 Compact IP68 customer connection enclosure with 1 SC/APC adapter
TEN-FMN2-1SCAP
Compact IP68 customer connection enclosure with 1 SC/APC adapter and
pigtail
TEN-FMN2-2SCA0 Compact IP68 customer connection enclosure 2 SC/APC adapters
TEN-FMN2-2SCAP
Compact IP68 customer connection enclosure with 2 SC/APC adapters and 2
pigtails
TEN-FMN2-2LCA0 Compact IP68 customer connection enclosure with 1 LC/APC duplex adapter
TEN-FMN2-2LCAP
Compact IP68 customer connection enclosure with 1 LC/APC duplex adapter
and 2 pigtails
TEN-FMN2-4LCA0 Compact IP68 customer connection enclosure with 2 LC/APC duplex adapters
3 FTTx - Passives - Customer Drop Enclosure Series
en l i gh ten  FTTx Solutions TEN-FMN2 Installation Guide Rev. 1.00/05.2025
Mechanical Layout
Figure 3 - TEN-FMN2 Mechanical layout